

RESOLUTION TITLE: TO APPROVE GRANT POLICY FOR THE GASTON COUNTY CORONAVIRUS STATE AND LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

WHEREAS,	Gaston County believes it is important to have a grant policy for the administration of the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds from the American Rescue Plan Act; and,
WHEREAS,	it is prudent to review and revise the policy periodically to ensure it is understandable, consistent, and up to date with current law and regulations during the performance period of the grant; and,
WHEREAS,	the policy is outlined in Exhibit A (attached); and,
WHEREAS,	the Gaston County Board of Commissioners must adopt all changes to the Gaston County Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds Policy Manual.
NOW, THERE	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners adopts the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds Policy as outlined in Exhibit A.
Adopted this 23 rd day of January 2024.	
/s/	
Chad Brown, Board Chair	
Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the Board	
DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:	